# OP \$40.00 4389077

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM536102

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Partners in Crime, LLC		08/25/2013	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jose M. Garcia	
Street Address:	38708 San Michele Court	
City:	Palmdale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93550-8129	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4389077	CONFISKATE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3102267879

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3102267878

Email: uspto@milordlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Stephanie V. Trice

Address Line 1: 10517 West Pico Boulevard Address Line 2: Milord & Associates, P.C.

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GAR12-003T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie V. Trice
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie V. Trice/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=GAR12-003T TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT- signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006717 FRAME: 0234

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Partners in Crime, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 5419 Hollywood Boulevard, Suite C250, Los Angeles, CA 90027 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using or is using through a related company the Mark CONFISKATE ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods: Blouses; Children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas; Denims; Hats for infants, babies, toddlers and children; Headwear; Jackets; Polo shirts; Shirts for infants, babies, toddlers and children; Shorts; Skirts; Sweat suits; Sweaters; T-shirts; Undergarments; Warm up suits; and

**WHEREAS**, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein, Registration No. 4,389,077, registered on August 20, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Jose M. Garcia, an individual, with his principal place of business at 38708 San Michele Court, Palmdale, CA 93550-8129 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR here August, 2013	eunto sets its hand and seal this <u>25</u> day of
Dated: 8 25 2013	Dated: 8/25/2013
By: Partners in Crime, LLC, Assignor	By: Jose M. Garcia
Lose M. Garcia Printed Name	Lose M. Garcia Printed Name
Manager Title	<u>Individual</u> Title

GAR13-003T Trademark Assignment